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RESUMPTION OF RAKE POINT IN SUNDERGARH DISTRICT

135 SHRI NIRANJAN BISHI:

  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

 (a) whether the Railways will take steps for resuming the function of

Jharsuguda rake point for smooth supply of fertilizers to

Jharsuguda and Sundergarh Districts; and

 (b) if so, the details thereof, if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

                                                  MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

                                                      ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


                                                       (SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) and (b): There is already an operational rake point at Jharsuguda

(GFCJ siding) for fertilizers traffic for Jharsuguda district. Additionally,

Goodsheds at Sonakhan and Rourkela stations and one private freight terminal at Kalunga station are available for fertilizer traffic in the district of

Sundergarh, Odisha.

                                          *****

